eNO. 8874<sub>orm</sub> FP. 2595 Attorney Docket No.: 20371-010002 Client's Ref. No.: ALTUS 14

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

FAILI	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document	t(s) or copy(les).  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Commissioner for Patents: Fisass (300)	2. Name and address of locals Inc.
, Name of conveying party(ies):	Altus Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Bhami C. Shenoy, Teresa G. Cachero, John	125 Sidney Street
Bhami C. Shenoy, Telesa G. Shin, Lekai Zhang, Aftab Rashid, Danica Shin, Aftab Rashid, Aftab Rashid, Danica Shin, Aftab Rashid, Aftab Rashi	Cambridge, MA 02139
Shin, Lekai Zhang, Attao Rassard, Shin, Lekai Zhang, Attao Rassard, Ellen Grujic, Reena J. Patel and Margaret Ellen	
Grujic, Rechast 2 and	
McGrath	
AddItional name(s) attached? □ Yes 图 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Asşignment	
€ Merner	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
	Additional names/addresses attaches:
out/2007 (Shenoy, Kasmu,	
Grujic, Pater and Wicosam, 9/26/2007	
Grujic, Pater and McGruin) 9/26/2007 (Zhang), 9/25/2007 (Shin), 9/26/2007	
(Cachero)	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution is decided with a new application.	on date of the application is:
this document is being filed with a new application, the excount	B: Patent No(s).:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	
_	
11/833,082	s attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning     Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be manage	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
MATALIE A LISSY, PH.D.	1
Figh & Richardson F.O.	Authorized to charge Deposit 1 1000
225 Franklin Street	B. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Boston, MA 02110	) any additional charges, or any
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT	0ac 1140
	d sorroot and
	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ument.
To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the ferese t
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original document and attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	IMeur
any attached copy to a an	
	· 1 04 4.200±
Natalie A. Lissy, Ph.D.	
Reg. No. 59,651 Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10
Tagino 4	Total number of pages including coversneer, and only on the same of pages including coversneer, and only on the same of the sa

# CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date

Date of Transmission

**PATENT REEL: 019932 FRAME: 0730** 

700344927

#### ASSIGN<u>MENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Bhami C. Shenoy</u>, of 11 Pratt Street, South Grafton, MA; <u>Teresa G. Cachero</u>, of 106 Bunker Hill Lane, Quincy, MA; <u>John Shin</u>, of 163 Summer Street, Apt. 6, Somerville, MA; <u>Lekai Zhang</u>, of 221 Kelton Street, Apt. 8, Allston, MA; <u>Aftab Rashid</u>, of 5 Silver Hill Lane, #7, Natick, MA; <u>Danica Grujic</u>, of 210 Parker Hill Avenue, Boston, MA; <u>Reena J. Patel</u>, of 5 Bear Hill Road, Woburn, MA; and <u>Margaret Ellen McGrath</u>, of 102 Glendale Ave., Somerville, MA; hereby assigns to <u>ALTUS PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at

125 Sidney Street

Cambridge, MA 02139

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <a href="CRYSTALLIZED OXALATE">CRYSTALLIZED OXALATE</a>
DECARBOXYLASE AND METHODS OF USE, filed <a href="August 2, 2007">August 2, 2007</a>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <a href="Mumber 11/833.082">11/833.082</a> this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 9

OCT. 4. 2007 12:17PM (1) FISHRICHARDSON16175428906

NO. 8874 P. 4

Attorney Docket No.: 20371-010002ALTUS 14

DATE: \_\_\_\_9/17/07

BHAMI C. SHENOY

STATE OF Marchusetts ) ss.

On <u>September</u> 17, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Massachusetts</u>, there personally appeared BHAMI C. SHENOY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHERYL M. NORTHRUP
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
November 1, 2013

Meinty Public

Assignment Page 2 of 9

DATE: <u>09/76/07</u>

TERESA S. CACHERO

STATE OF <u>Massaclivents</u> COUNTY OF <u>Middleset</u>

On <u>leftender 26, 2007</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Massachusetts</u>, there personally appeared TERESA G. CACHERO personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

 Cherefty Lerling

A Comment of the Comm

CHERYL M. NORTHBUP
Notery Public
commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Express
November 1, 2013

DATE: 9125/07

STATE OF <u>Massoclaesetts</u> COUNTY OF <u>Moddlesex</u>

On <u>Applemble</u>, <u>A5, 2007</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Massachusetts</u>, there personally appeared JOHN SHIN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHERYL M. NORTHRUP Notary Public Commonwealth of Macsachusetts My Commission Expires November 1, 2013

Lucy M Luttery

Assignment Page 4 of 9

**PATENT** 

DATE: 52p.18, 2007

LEKAI ZHANG

STATE OF <u>Muscreolicisetts</u> COUNTY OF <u>Middle sex</u>

On Sept. 18, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Massachusetts, there personally appeared LEKAI ZHANG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in he/she authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHERYL M. NORTHRUP Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 1, 2013

Assignment Page 5 of 9

**PATENT** 

DATE: 09/17/07

AFTAB RASHID

STATE OF

) SS

COUNTY OF Myddesel

On <u>Massachusetts</u>, there personally appeared AFTAB RASHID personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHERYL M. NORTHRUP

Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires

November 1, 2013

Sheret by Gerthreep Notary Public

Assignment Page 6 of 9

**PATENT** 

DATE: \_ 9/17/2007

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>) SS.
COUNTY OF <u>Meddleses</u>

On Stanfel 17, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Massachusetts, there personally appeared DANICA GRUJIC personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHERYL M. NORTHRUP Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusotts My Commission Expires November 1, 2013

Lieuth Lindleria Notary Public

Assignment Page 7 of 9

PATENT

DATE: 09/17/2007

REENA J. PATEL

STATE OF <u>Messachusetts</u>) ss. county of <u>Meddlesex</u>

On April 17, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Massachusetts, there personally appeared REENA J. PATEL personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHERYL M. NORTHRUP Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 1, 2013

Muret M. Williams
Notary Public

Assignment Page 8 of 9

PATENT **REEL: 019932 FRAME: 0738** 

STATE OF Massacker of Country of Meddle sex

On <u>Mot. 17, 2007</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Massachusetts</u>, there personally appeared MARGARET ELLEN MCGRATH personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHERYL M. NORTHRUP Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 1, 2013

Alee Lavlery Notary Public

21734783.doc

Attorney's Docket No.: 20371-010002 Client's Ref. No.: ALTUS 14

## OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

#### TO THE ATTENTION OF:

### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page

Art Unit : Unknown Applicant: Shenoy et al. Examiner: Unknown Serial No.: 11/833,082

: August 2, 2007 Filed

: Crystallized Oxalate Decarboxylase And Methods Of Use Title

### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 4day of October, 2007, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: October 4, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

Natalie A. Lissy, Ph.D.

Reg. No. 59,651

PTO Customer No. 26161 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617) 542-5070

Fax: (617) 542-8906

21751672.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (617) 542-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

PATENT **RECORDED: 10/04/2007** REEL: 019932 FRAME: 0740